
F U N D R A I S I N G  C O M M I T T E E S

Erin Dieter  630-373-2613 roberterin@aol.com
Allison Montalto 347-410-0193 allison.montalto@gmail.com
Lindsay Soliman 309-256-7084 lnsoliman1@gmail.com
Marsha Mead 312-371-3434 marsha@cmead.com
Michelle Norman 630-520-3373 mnorman1121@gmail.com
Tia Anders 815-501-6313 tialeeanders@gmail.com

This committee crafts and purchases Christmas gifts for students to buy at a low cost for
their family members. The proceeds from this annual sale go towards monetary Christmas
gifts for staff members at WCGS.

THESE COMMITTEES PROVIDE FINANCIAL SUPPORT TO NUMEROUS PROGRAMS OF WCGS
AND FUND ACTIVITIES SPONSORED BY THE AUXILIARY.

President, Lucy Weber:  913-634-1262  auxpresidentwcgs@gmail.com
Vice President, Julie Nyquist:  786-302-2227  jbabrooks@gmail.com
Secretary, Michelle Norman: 630-520-3373  mnorman1121@gmail.com              
Treasurer, Jenny Linenger: 630-408-7892  wcgs.auxiliarytreasurer@gmail.com 
Chaplain, Holly Taritas: 847-363-1647  htaritas@comcast.net

HOT LUNCH 
DAYS

CHILDREN'S 
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SCHOOL 
SPIRIT WEAR
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WED.

This committee provides hot lunch on Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays for students,
 which gives parents a break from making lunch. The proceeds go to the Auxiliary’s General Fund

Popcorn is offered once a month for the students. The proceeds go to the Auxiliary’s
General Fund.

Melissa Simon 630-320-9427 simon.melissa@gmail.comCONTACT:

School spirit apparel is sold to encourage students to take pride in being a part of WCGS.

Brittany Fellowes 630-877-7242 johnandbrittany@me.com
Sarah Hilde 815-761-7197 sarahhilde@gmail.com

CONTACT:

Box Tops for Education are collected to raise money, which purchases specific gifts for
WCGS school needs.

Nicki Barr 312-919-0337 brandonandnicki@gmail.com
Bethany Shaver 630-234-9397 shaver.bethany@gmail.com

CONTACT:

CONTACT: Mary Ellyn Pistilli 312-375-3365 maryellyn_zola@yahoo.com

Board
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S P I R I T U A L  C O M M I T T E E S
THESE COMMITTEES SERVE AS “THE HANDS AND FEET OF CHRIST” BY

PRAYING, ENCOURAGING AND MINISTERING TO THE FAMILIES OF WCGS.

WOMEN'S
BIBLE STUDY

PRAYER
CHAIN

FATHERS'
PRAYER
BREAKFAST

SUNSHINE

MOMS IN
PRAYER

HOPE

This committee provides practical help, support and encouragement for families who 
have experienced an illness, accident, death, birth or adoption.

Immediate prayer support is provided for the school community.

Lindsay Williams 630-253-6190  lindsay.williams.rf@gmail.com 
Cheryl Sorenson 630-335-3835  javamama2@gmail.com

 



CONTACT:

All school moms are welcome to join this informal weekly Bible Study and time of prayer
for our school.

This committee organizes meals for the men of our school to join together to be inspired
and pray for WCGS.

(Helping Others through Prayer and Encouragement) - Support is offered for single moms
and dads dealing with separation, divorce or death of a spouse.

Jen McClure 331-218-4275 jen.mcclure5@gmail.com
Kara Ladd 630-414-3334 kwladd@gmail.com

CONTACT:

CONTACT: Roger Burgess 630-668-1385 rburgess@wheatonchristian.org
Holly Taritas 847-363-1647 htaritas@comcast.net

Melanie Bickford 630-267-6249 melanie.n.bickford@gmail.comCONTACT:

Micah Lindquist 630-779-9444 lindquistfam7@gmail.comCONTACT:

This group of moms meets weekly to pray for the children, faculty and staff of WCGS.

CONTACT: Lindy Mathews 630-947-6956 lindymathews@gmail.com
Micah Lindquist 630-779-9444 lindquistfam7@gmail.com
Rebekah Nichols 630-200-4557 rjnichols@hotmail.com
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S E R V I C E  C O M M I T T E E S
SERVICE COMMITTEES GIVE PARENTS THE OPPORTUNITY TO PROVIDE

SUPPORT TO THE MANY EFFORTS OF WCGS.

ROOM
PARENTS

STAFF
APPRECIATION

HOSPITALITY

FOOD
PANTRY

WCGS
KITCHEN

LIBRARY
EVENTS

WCGS
COMMUNITY
GARDEN

Food is collected throughout the year to help those in need within the community.

This committee coordinates various efforts to show gratitude to the teachers and staff of
WCGS for all they do throughout the year.

Carly Brust 847-732-7663  carlybrust@gmail.com
Jasmin Stees 312-927-7035 jasminstees1@gmail.com 

CONTACT:

Room Parents assist teachers with field trips and other special class projects, organize
class parties and other classroom events and act as classroom contacts for parents.

Responsible for providing refreshments for Administration and Auxiliary sponsored
events, as well as the 8th Grade Graduation Reception.

Supports library staff with various events and coordinates volunteers throughout the year.

Kara Ladd 630-414-3334 kwladd@gmail.com
Melissa Simon 630-320-9427 simon.melissa@gmail.com

CONTACT:

CONTACT: Noelle Castle 847-209-8909 noellecastle@att.net

 Kelly Bobigian 314-795-3054 kbobigian@gmail.com  CONTACT:

Alissa Schneider 630-862-1620 aschneidy8@sbcglobal.net
Becky Brown 630-965-0515 bbrownpt@gmail.com  

CONTACT:

Student and parent volunteers plan, plant, and maintain the vegetable garden. The produce
is used by the volunteers or donated to those in need.

CONTACT: Jessica Markley 630-864-8978 jessicamarkley@me.com

Responsible for organizing and keeping the kitchen clean throughout the year so all can
enjoy.

Leslie Mathews 630-204-1079 lesliemathews84@gmail.comCONTACT:
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First Day Welcome - On the first day of school, all parents are given a chance to renew
acquaintances and to sign up for various Auxiliary committees.

Fall Family Fun Fair - This is an all school event for students and their families to celebrate 
the beginning of a new school year and a time to enjoy fun games with new and old friends.

Daddy/Daughter Night - WCGS girls can bring their dad, uncle or grandpa to a special evening
in the Commons where they can make fun memories and enjoy refreshments together.

Ladies’ Salad Social - This evening is an opportunity for WCGS women to come together for
food, fellowship and an inspiring program. It also serves to acknowledge the contributions of our
many wonderful volunteers, faculty and staff.

S O C I A L  C O M M I T T E E S

A U X I L I A R Y  S P O N S O R E D  E V E N T S

This committee assists new and current families and students in feeling welcomed and
appreciated.

This committee is responsible for organizing the Fall Family Fun Fair, Daddy/Daughter
Night, and the 7th and 8th Grade Gala.

 Kendra Painter 630-660-8809 kendra.r.painter@gmail.com
Rebekah Nichols 630-200-4557 rjnichols211@hotmail.com

CONTACT:

This committee works with WCGS Administration to organize a special
afternoon to honor grandparents.

Sarah Green 312-672-9264 Sarahcatherinegreen@yahoo.com
Whitney McKevitt 847-736-8305 Whitneymckevitt@gmail.com

CONTACT:

Timi Rankin 630-803-7589 timi.rankin@me.com
Beth Mooncotch 630-675-1127 bmooncotch@gmail.com
Rachel Brooke 630-400-0985 rachelbrooke26@gmail.com
Kris Roth 630-362-5309 krisitinroth1@gmail.com

CONTACT:

SOCIAL COMMITTEES PROVIDE FUN AND FELLOWSHIP
FOR THE WCGS FAMILIES.

SPECIAL
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